

CS 177/25
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

26.03.2025

Fresh suit under Order XXXVII CPC received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr. Sh. Kunal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

This is a suit under Order XXXVII CPC. Part arguments heard on the point of limitation.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to produce some citation on the point of limitation.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of limitation on **30.04.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26.03.2025 (mk)