

CS 177/25

MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

30.04.2025

Pr. None.

Case is listed today for arguments on the point of limitation.

Put up again.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
30.04.2025 (mk)

At 12.10 p.m.

Pr. None.

Put up again.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
30.04.2025 (mk)

At 2.35 p.m.

Pr. None.

Case is listed today for arguments on the point of limitation. However, none has appeared for the plaintiff since morning despite several calls. Suit is, therefore, dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
30.04.2025 (mk)