

CS 177/25
CNR No. - DLET01-001185-2025
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA
23.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Kunal Chauhan, Advocate for plaintiff.

In the present case, summon for appearance were issued which were served upon defendant on 10.05.2025. The defendant entered appearance on 17.05.2025 furnishing his address. The plaintiff has filed an application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC praying for serving summons for judgment. Application is allowed. Summons for judgment be issued on filing of PF and copies at the given address.

Be listed for 18.08.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/23.05.2025