

CS No.177/25
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jatin Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Application for leave to defend was filed by the defendant on 07.07.2025. It is stated that copy has been received. Short adjournment requested to file reply. Last opportunity is granted subject to just exceptions.

Put up on **08.09.2025** for reply and arguments on application to leave to defend.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/18.08.2025