

CS no.177/25  
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

08.09.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, ld. counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Reply to application for leave to defend was filed on  
26.08.2025. Copy be supplied if not supplied so far.

Put up for arguments on pending application on  
**13.11.2025.**

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD/Delhi/08.09.2025