

CS No.177/25
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

13.11.2025

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Jatin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Put up on **18.12.2025** for purpose fixed.

(Reader)/13.11.2025