

CS 177/25
MANISHA CHHABRA Vs. NISHA

18.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Vinit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that copy of reply to the application seeking leave to defend has been received by her counsel today itself and furthermore her counsel is also not well and hence could not appear.

Put up for arguments on application seeking leave to defend and all other pending applications on **27.01.2026**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025