

CS No. 177/25
Manisha Chhabra vs. Nisha

27.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Daksh Sharma, Proxy counsel for the defendant
joined through VC.

Matter is fixed today for arguments on leave to
defend and all other pending applications.

Proxy counsel for defendant requests for
adjournment as main counsel is out of station.

At request, put up this matter on **09.02.2026** for
arguments on leave to defend and all other pending applications.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/27.01.2026

At this stage, Sh. Jatin and Ms. Sakshi, Advocate for
plaintiff appeared and they have been informed about order
passed and next date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/27.01.2026