

CS No. 177/25
Manisha Chhabra vs. Nisha

09.02.2026

Present: Sh.Vineet Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, advocate for defendant.

Today the matter was fixed for arguments on leave to defend application.

Counsel for both the parties stated that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and they will sit together to sort out the dispute.

At request, put up this matter on **02.03.2026** for settlement, if any.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/09.02.2026