

CS No. 177/25

Manisha Chhabra vs. Nisha

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Aggarwal & Sh. Jatin Kumar, advocates
for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 & 03.03.2026 were declared holidays by the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

No compromise took place in this matter.

Put up this matter on **27.04.2026** for arguments on leave to defend application.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.03.2026