

CS No. 177/25  
Manisha Chhabra vs. Nisha

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Aggarwal, advocate for plaintiff VC.  
Defendant in person.

Vide separate detailed order, the present leave to defend application is allowed conditionally and this suit is treated as an ordinary civil suit for recovery.

Put up this matter on **12.06.2026** for awaiting written statement on behalf of defendant and for deposit of the amount as per directions already given.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/15.05.2026